

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014 in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 319/2013

SHALOO MADAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MADAN

Respondent(s)

(For modification and office report)

Date: 16/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner even on the second call.

I.A. No.2 of 2014 is dismissed as infructuous in terms of the
signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)

COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A. 2/2014 in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 319/2013

SHALOO MADAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY MADAN

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner even on the second call.

It appears in this matter that the respondent has prayed for three months' time for making the balance payment of Rs.17,50,000/- on completion of the second motion for obtaining decree of divorce.

However, in the Contempt Petition filed by the wife-petitioner, it has been informed by learned counsel appearing for the parties that the amount of Rs.17,50,000/- (Seventeen Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only) has already been paid by the respondent-husband to the petitioner-wife and the Contempt Petition was dismissed.

In view of that, nothing remains in the Interlocutory Application.

I.A. No.2 of 2014 is dismissed as infructuous.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI;
16TH JANUARY, 2015.